MaxCyte*

Exercise of options and PDMR dealing

Uctober 3. 2024 8.41 AM EDT var verwindow;fl(w.performance)[w.msPerformance][w.webkilPerformance][var d=document;AKSB=w,AKSB][[],AKSB.g=AKSB_d[[],AKSB_mark=AKSB_mark[[function[e__],AKSB_q.push[["mark=e__]](rew Date).getTime()])],AKSB_measure=AKSB_measure][function[e__t] (AKSB_qusht]["measure"], e__t[[[new Date).getTime()]],AKSB_dore=AKSB_dore[[function[e]/AKSB_qusht[["dore"],e]]),AKSB_measure][function[e__t], (AKSB_qusht]["measure"], e__t[[[new Date).getTime()]]),AKSB_dore=AKSB_dore[[function[e]/AKSB_qusht[["dore"],e]]),AKSB_measure][Kst]t/["dore"],e]]),AKSB_measure][Kst]t/["dore"],e]], (add: "7987%], assoc_astrong of the transformation of the transfor



MaxCyte, Inc. ("MaxCyte" or the "Company")

Exercise of options and PDMR dealing

ROCIVILLE, MD, October 3, 3024: Max/yte Inc., [MASDAQ: MOCT: JSE: MACT), a leading, cell-engineering focused company providing enabling platform technologies to advance the discovery, development, and commercialization of next-generation cell therapeutics and to support innovative. cell-based research, announces that between 1 October 2024 and 2 October 2024, as per a filing lodged with the U.S. Securities and Exchange commission, Stanlary firct, a Non-Security Director of the Company, exercised options over 47,899 haves of common stock view sixed pursuant to the Company ("Exercise") in aggregate. The 47,889 new shares of common stock view sixed pursuant to the Company's existing its block admission facility and were sold by Stanley trick a a price range between \$3,855 and \$3,880 per Common Stock ("Sale"). The sold shares represent approximately 794% of Stanley ErcC's total equity and option holdings in the Company's stock captal, respectively.

Following the Exercise and Sale, Stanley Erck holds 247,751 shares of Common Stock representing 0.2% of the issued stock capital of the Company. Following the Exercise, Stanley Erck holds a further 324,190 options over Common Stock and 21,367 restricted stock units.

The sales and option exercises were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by Stanley Erck on 12 March 2024 relating solely to the sale of shares acquired from exercise of options that expire on 11 November 2024.

MaxCyte Contacts

US IR Adviser Gilmartin Group David Deuchler, CFA

Nominated Adviser and Joint Corporate Broker Panmure Liberum Emma Earl / Freddy Crossley Corporate Broking Rupert Dearden

+1 415-937-5400 ir@maxcyte.com +44 (0)20 7886 2500

+44 (0)203 709 5700 maxcvte@cons um-co

UK IR Adviser ICR Consilium Mary-Jane Elliott Chris Welsh

About MaxCyte

A Mac/ste, we pursue cell engineering excellence to maximize the potential of cells to improve patients' lines. We have speet more than 20 years homing our expertise by hubing besi-inclus; platforms, perfecting the at of the transfection workflow and verture imported traity processes to invocate terminors' usidence. One DESTT pelform, which is based on our flow Encorporation" fectionlags, has been designed to support the rapidly expanding cell therapy market and can be utilized across the constraum of the high-powh cell therapy steats; from discovery and development through commercialization device presentation, cell based medicines. The ExFERT family of products incluses: four instruments, the """, "Th", "Ch", "Ch" and "", a portfolia or organization cell projecting resteribution of discovers and development through commercialization device presentation, cell based medicines. The ExFERT family of products incluses: four instruments, the "", "Th", "Ch", "Ch" and "", a portfolia organization cell projecting resteribution, we will the pider technology all supported by a robust workdwise intelectual property portfolia. By providing our partners with the right technology human health. Learn more at <u>marcole com</u> and follow us on χ (formerly finite) and <u>Linkedin</u>.

NOTIFICATION AND PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF TRANSACTIONS BY PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITIES AND PERSONS CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITH THEM

1 Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated

a)	Name	Stanley Erck			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Non-Executive Director			
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification			
3	Details of the issuer, emission all or auction monitor	lowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer			
a)	Name	MaxCyte, Inc.			
b)	LEI	54930053YHXULRFCU991			
4		L tion to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) h date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Common Stock of \$0.01 each USS7777K1060			
	Identification code				
b)	Nature of the transaction	Exercise of Options over common stock			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Exercise Price(s) Volume(s) \$0.040 26,082			
d)	Aggregated information				
	- Aggregated volume	26,082			
	- Price	\$0.040			
e)	Date of the transaction	1 October 2024			
f)	Place of the transaction	US Stock Exchange, Nasdaq			

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated				
a)	Name	Stanley Erck			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Non-Executive Director			
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification			

	or auction monitor	lowance market participar	nt, auction platform, auctione	
a)	Name	MaxCyte, Inc.		
b)	LEI	54930053YHXULRFCU99	1	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have be conducted			
a)	a) Description of the financial Common Stock of \$0.01 each instrument, type of instrument			
	Identification code	US57777K1060		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Sale of common stock		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)			
c,	Theo(s) and tolame(s)	Exercise Price(s)	Volume(s) 200	
		\$3.6950 \$3.7000	1301 200	
		\$3.7050 \$3.7100	1600	
		\$3.7150	900 466	
		\$3.7200 \$3.7300	1001	
		\$3.7350 \$3.7400	1666 200	
		\$3.7450 \$3.7500	800 349	
		\$3.7550 \$3.7650	975 2700	
		\$3.7700 \$3.7750	700 1700	
		\$3.7800 \$3.7850	104 1000	
		\$3.7950 \$3.8000	1200 200	
		\$3.8050 \$3.8150	200 1600	
		\$3.8200	200 700	
		\$3.8250 \$3.8300	607	
		\$3.8350 \$3.8400	300 200	
		\$3.8450 \$3.8500	1500 300	
		\$3.8600 \$3.8650	600 713	
		\$3.8700 \$3.8750	1000 100	
		\$3.8800	500	
d)	Aggregated information			
	- Aggregated volume	26,082		
	- Price	\$3.7784		
e)	Date of the transaction	1 October 2024		
f)	Place of the transaction	US Stock Exchange, Nasc	laq	
1 a)	Details of the person discharging Name	g managerial responsibiliti Stanley Erck	es / person closely associatec	
a) 2	Name Reason for the notification	Stanley Erck	es / person closely associated	
a)	Name		es / person closely associated	
a) 2 a) b)	Name Reason for the notification Position/status Initial notification /Amendment	Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification		
a) 2 a)	Name Reason for the notification Position/status	Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification		
a) 2 a) b)	Name Reason for the notification Position/status Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, emission al	Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification		
a) 2 a) b) 3	Name Reason for the notification Position/status Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, emission al or auction monitor	Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification	nt, auction platform, auctione	
a) 2 a) b) 3 a)	Name Reason for the notification Position/status Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, emission al or auction monitor Name	Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification Iowance market participas MtaxCyte, Inc. 549300537HXULRFCU99 Ston to be repeated for (i)	nt, auction platform, auctione	
a) 2 a) b) 3 a) b)	Name Reason for the notification Position/status Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, emission al or auction monitor Name LEI Details of the transaction(ic): see each type of transaction(ic): and Description of the financial Description of the financial	Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification Iowance market participas MtaxCyte, Inc. 549300537HXULRFCU99 Ston to be repeated for (i)	nt, auction platform, auctione 1 each type of instrument; (iii) e where transactions have be	
a) 2 a) b) 3 b) 4	Name Resson for the notification Position/status Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, emission al or auction monitor Name LE Details of the transaction(ic): see ach type of transaction(ic): ace conducted Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification Iowance market participal MaxCyte, Inc. 54930053/HXULRFCU99 ton to be repeated for (i) ch date; and (iv) each place	nt, auction platform, auctione 1 each type of instrument; (iii) e where transactions have be	
a) 2 a) b) 3 a) b) 4	Name Reason for the notification Position/status Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, emission al or auction monitor Name LEI Details of the transaction(;): see each type of transaction(;): Deconducted Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument identification code	Stanley Erck Non Executive Director Initial notification Iowance market participas MaxCyte, Inc. 54930053YHXULRFCU99 tion to be repeated for (I) th date, and (IV) each plac Common Stock of 50.01 US57777K1060	nt, auction platform, auctione 1 each type of Instrument; (iii) e where transactions have be each	
a) 2 a) b) 3 a) b) 4 a) b)	Name Reason for the notification Podition/status Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, emission al or auction monitor Name LEI Details of the transaction(ii) see conducted Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction	Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification Initial notification MaxCyte, Inc. 549300537HXULRFCU99 Stoin to be repeated for (i) d date; and (iv) each place Common Stock of 50.01	rt, auction platform, auctione 1 each type of instrument; (ii) e where transactions have be each	
a) 2 a) b) 3 a) 4 a)	Name Reason for the notification Position/status Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, emission al or auction monitor Name LEI Details of the transaction(;): see each type of transaction(;): Deconducted Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument identification code	Stanley Erck Non Executive Director Initial notification Iowance market participas MaxCyte, Inc. 54930053YHXULRFCU99 tion to be repeated for (I) th date, and (IV) each plac Common Stock of 50.01 US57777K1060	nt, auction platform, auctione 1 each type of Instrument; (iii) e where transactions have be each	
a) 2 a) b) 3 a) 4 a) b)	Name Reason for the notification Podition/status Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, emission al or auction monitor Name LEI Details of the transaction(ii) see conducted Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction	Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification Iowance market participas MaxCyte, Inc. 54930053YHXULRFCU99 Common Stock of 50.01 US57777K1060 Exercise of Options over Exercise Price(s)	nt, auction platform, auctions 1 each type of instrument; (ii) each common stock Volume(s)	
a) 2 a) b) 3 a) b) 4 a) c)	Name Reason for the notification Position/status Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, emission al or auction monitor Name LE Details of the transaction(s): see ach type of transaction(s) EI Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s)	Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification Iowance market participas MaxCyte, Inc. 54930053YHXULRFCU99 Common Stock of 50.01 US57777K1060 Exercise of Options over Exercise Price(s)	nt, auction platform, auctions 1 each type of instrument; (ii) each common stock Volume(s)	
a) 2 a) b) 3 a) b) 4 a) b) c)	Name Reason for the notification Position/status Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, emission al or auction monitor Name LE Details of the transaction(s): see ach type of transaction(s): not conducted Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information	Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification Iowance market participat MaxCyte, Inc. 54930053YHXULRFCU99 Common Stock of 50.01 US57777K1060 Exercise of Options over Exercise Price(s) <u>\$0.040</u>	nt, auction platform, auctione auction platform, auctione each type of instrument; (ii) where transactions have be each common stock Volume(s)	
a) 2 a) b) 3 a) b) 4 a) b) c)	Name Reason for the notification Position/status Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, emission al or auction monitor Name LE Details of the transaction(i): see ash type of transaction(ii) each teach type of instrument identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification Iowance market participas MaxCyte, Inc. S4930053YHXULRFCU99 Ton to be repeated for (i) th date; and (iv) each plac Common Stock of 50.01 US57777K1060 Exercise of Options over Exercise Price(s) S0.040 21,607	nt, auction platform, auctione auction platform, auctione each type of instrument; (ii) where transactions have be each common stock Volume(s)	
a) 2 a) b) 3 a) b) 4 b) c) c) c) e)	Name Reson for the notification Position/status Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, emission al or auction monitor Name LE Details of the transaction(s): see each type of transaction(s): Description of the financial Description of the financial Description of the transaction Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information - Aggregated information - Aggregated information - Reference Date of the transaction	Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification MaxCyte, Inc. S4930053/HXULRFCU99 tion to be repeated for (i) ch date; and (iv) each place Common Stock of 50.01 US57777k1060 Exercise of Options over Exercise of Options over 21,607 S0.040 2 October 2024	nt, auction platform, auctione 1 each type of instrument; (iii) e where transactions have be each common stock Volume(s) 21,607	
a) 2 a) b) 3 a) b) 4 b) c) d)	Name Reason for the notification Podition/status Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, emission al or auction monitor Name LE Details of the transaction(ii) see ash type of transaction(iii) ea conducted Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification Iowance market participas MaxCyte, Inc. S4930053YHXULAFCU99 Common Stock of 50.01 US57777K1060 Exercise of Options over Exercise Price(s) <u>\$0.040</u> 21,607 S0.040	nt, auction platform, auctione 1 each type of instrument; (iii) e where transactions have be each common stock Volume(s) 21,607	
a) 2 a) b) 3 a) b) 4 b) c) c) c) e)	Name Reson for the notification Position/status Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, emission al or auction monitor Name LE Details of the transaction(s): see each type of transaction(s): Description of the financial Description of the financial Description of the transaction Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information - Aggregated information - Aggregated information - Aggregated information - Aggregated information Date of the transaction	Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification NaxCyte, Inc. S4930053YHXULRFCU99 Ition to be repeated for (i) h date; and (iv) each plac Common Stock of 50.01 US57777K1060 Exercise of Options over 21,607 S0.040 2 October 2024 US Stock Exchange, Nasc	nt, auction platform, auctione	
a) 2 a) b) 3 a) b) 4 b) c) c) c) e) f)	Name Resson for the notification Position/status Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, emission al or auction monitor Name LE Details of the transaction(ii) see conducted Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument identification code Nature of the transaction Price(c) and volume(s) Aggregated information - Aggregated information Price Date of the transaction Place of the transaction Place of the transaction	Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification NaxCyte, Inc. S4930053YHXULRFCU99 Ition to be repeated for (i) h date; and (iv) each plac Common Stock of 50.01 US57777K1060 Exercise of Options over 21,607 S0.040 2 October 2024 US Stock Exchange, Nasc	nt, auction platform, auctione	
a) 2 a) b) 3 a) b) b) 4 b) c) c) d) c) f) f) 1 a)	Name Reason for the notification Position/status Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, emission al or auction monitor Name LE Details of the transaction(s): see each type of transaction(s): Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price Date of the transaction Place of the transaction Name	Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification WaxCyte, Inc. S4930053VHXULRFCU99 Ton to be repeated for (i) th date; and (iv) each plac Common Stock of 50.01 US57777K1060 Exercise Of Options over Exercise of Options over 21,607 S0.040 2 October 2024 US Stock Exchange, Nasc	nt, auction platform, auctione	
a) 2 a) b) 3 a) b) 6 b) 4 c) c) c	Name Reson for the notification Position/status Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, emission al or auction monitor Name LE Details of the transaction(s): see each type of transaction(s): net each type of transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Price Date of the transaction Place of the transaction Place of the transaction Name Reason for the notification	Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification MaxCyte, Inc. S4930053/HXULRFCU99 tion to be repeated for (i) ch date; and (iv) each place Common Stock of 50.01 US57777K1060 Exercise of Options over Exercise of Options over 21,607 S0.040 2 October 2024 US Stock Exchange, Nasc	nt, auction platform, auctione 1 each type of instrument; (ii) where transactions have be each common stock Volume(s) 21,607 laq	
a) 2 a) b) 3 a) b) b) 4 b) c) c) d) c) f) f) 1 a)	Name Reason for the notification Position/status Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, emission al or auction monitor Name LE Details of the transaction(s): see each type of transaction(s): Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price Date of the transaction Place of the transaction Name	Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification WaxCyte, Inc. S4930053VHXULRFCU99 Ton to be repeated for (i) th date; and (iv) each plac Common Stock of 50.01 US57777K1060 Exercise Of Options over Exercise of Options over 21,607 S0.040 2 October 2024 US Stock Exchange, Nasc	nt, auction platform, auctione	
a) 2 a) b) 3 a) b) 6 b) 4 c) c) c	Name Reson for the notification Position/status Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, emission al or auction monitor Name LE Details of the transaction(s): see each type of transaction(s): net each type of transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Price Date of the transaction Place of the transaction Place of the transaction Name Reason for the notification	Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification MaxCyte, Inc. S4930053/HXULRFCU99 tion to be repeated for (i) ch date; and (iv) each place Common Stock of 50.01 US57777K1060 Exercise of Options over Exercise of Options over S0.040 2.0ctober 2024 US Stock Exchange, Nasc	nt, auction platform, auctione	
a) 2 a) b) 3 a) b) 4 a) c) d) e) f) 1 a) z a)	Name Reason for the notification Position/status Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, emission al or auction monitor Name LEI Details of the transaction(;): see each type of transaction(;): see conducted Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument identification code Nature of the transaction Price(;) and volume(;) Price Date of the transaction Place of the tr	Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification MaxCyte, Inc. S4930053VH3ULRFCU99 tion to be repeated for (I) th date; and (IV) each plac Common Stock of 50.01 US57777K1060 Exercise of Options over Exercise of Options over 21,607 S0.040 2 October 2024 US Stock Exchange, Nasc US Stock Exchange, Nasc managerial responsibilit Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification	xt, auction platform, auctione	
a) 2 a) b) b) b) c) c) c) c) c) c) c) c) c) c	Name Resson for the notification Position/status Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, emission al or auction monitor Name LE Details of the transaction(c): see each type of transaction Details of the transaction Details code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information - Aggregated information Price Date of the transaction Place of the transaction P	Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification Initial notification Initial notification Initial notification Initial notification Common Stock of 50.01 US57777K1060 Exercise of Options over Exercise Price(s) S0.040 2.0ctober 2024 US Stock Exchange, Nasc US Stock Exchange, Nasc IN non-Executive Director Initial notification Initial n	xt, auction platform, auctione	
a) 2 a) b) b) b) c) c) c) c) c) c) c) c) c) c	Name Resson for the notification Position/status Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, emission al or auction monitor Name LE Details of the transaction(-): see each type of transaction (iii) eas each ope of transaction(-): Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument identification code Nature of the transaction Price(-) and volume(-) Price Date of the transaction Pace of the transaction Pace of the transaction Pace of the transaction Resson for the notification Pacelsis of the issuer, emission al Cetails of the issuer, emission al Details of the issuer, emission al	Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification MaxCyte, Inc. S4930053VH3ULRFCU99 tion to be repeated for (I) th date; and (IV) each plac Common Stock of 50.01 US57777K1060 Exercise of Options over Exercise of Options over 21,607 S0.040 2 October 2024 US Stock Exchange, Nasc US Stock Exchange, Nasc managerial responsibilit Stanley Erck Non-Executive Director Initial notification	xt, auction platform, auctione	

4	Details of the transaction(s): sec each type of transaction; (iii) eac conducted			
a)	Description of the financial	Common Stock of \$0.01 each		
-,	instrument, type of instrument	US57777K1060		
	Identification code			
b)	Nature of the transaction	Sale of common stock		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)			
		Exercise Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		\$3.6250	400	
		\$3.6300	200	
		\$3.6350	109	
		\$3.6400	300	
		\$3.6450	50	
		\$3.6500	13	
		\$3.6550	50	
		\$3.6600	200	
		\$3.6650	200	
		\$3.6700	400	
		\$3.6750	305	
		\$3.6800	1078	
		\$3.6850	525	
		\$3.6900	1700	
		\$3,7000	1037	
		\$3.7100	240	
		\$3.7150	1040	
		\$3.7200	9400	
		\$3.7210	900	
		\$3.7250	251	
		\$3.7400	467	
		\$3.7500	142	
		\$3.7650	100	
		\$3.7700	2500	
d)	Aggregated information			
	- Aggregated volume	21,607		
	- Price	\$3.7131		
e)	Date of the transaction	2 October 2024		
f)	Place of the transaction	US Stock Exchange, Nasdaq		

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact mail segment or visit RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Paticy</u> END

DSHEAPEDELELFEA